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friendship, care and trust 

A Note From Mrs Jameson 

The children are now fully engaged in their new whole school theme of  ‘Postcards from the 
Past’ and attitudes to learning in every classroom are really positive.  This week the children in 
Class 3 took part in a hands on histo-
ry session when they were visited by 
a Roman.  The children had a great 
time learning all about the Romans, 
with access to artifacts and cos-
tumes and the expert knowledge of 
our visitor from Murton Park in York.  
The children were fully engaged and 
got lots of information to enhance 
their learning. 
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VIP Awards 
In last week’s newsletter we talked about the suggestions that 
School Council had put forward to improve the school.  One of 
them being some additional treats being added to our VIP bas-
ket.  VIP stands for Values in Practice and children are awarded 
VIP’s for demonstrating our school values of friendship, care and 
trust.  They are then entered in to a prize draw.  Winners of the 
draw get to have a pick out of the treat basket.  The basket has 
been upgraded and now includes a drink and biscuits with a 
friend.  The hot chocolate choice went down well! 

Packed lunches 

Please can we ask that sweets and 

chocolate bars are not sent as part of 

lunch.  Please save these as treats for 

home. 

 

Thank you 

Air Up Bottles 

 

We have a growing number of air up 

bottles in school.  Please can you en-

sure these expensive items are 

named as we cannot take  

responsibility if they get lost.   

Don’t forget the school gates open at 
8.50 am and children must be in class 
by 8.55 am, ready to work.   

Not only does arriving late disrupt 
your child’s learning but also the 
learning of others. 
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Diary Dates for Summer Term  1 2024 

Friday 3rd May   Class 1 and 2 Special Mentions 

Monday 6thMay   Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 8th May  KS2 hockey Driffield School 4pm 

Friday 10th May   Class  3 and 4 Special Mentions 

Wednesday 15th May  Year 5 First Aid Training 

Monday 13th May—16th May Y6 SATS 

Friday 17th May   Y6 Sats Treat 

    Class 1 and 2 Special Mentions 

    Ks2 Cross Country at Nafferton PS 

Monday 20th May—22nd May Class 4 Residential to Carlton Lodge 

Friday 24th May   Class 3 and 4 Special Mentions 

    SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day 

Tuesday 4th June   School opens for pupils 

Wednesday 5th June  Archery starts for Year 6 

Thursday 6th June   Class 2 visit to Densholme Farm 

Friday 7th June   Class 1 and 2 Special Mentions 

Friday 14th June   Sports Day 

Friday 21st June   Class 3 and 4 Special Mentions 

Friday 28th June   Class 1 and 2 Special Mentions 

Friday 5th July   Class 3 and 4 Special Mentions 

Monday 8th July    Class 2 Little Sing at Brid Spa pm 

Tuesday 9th July    Class 3 Big Sing at Brid Spa pm 

    Class 4 growing up talk 

Thursday 11th July   KS2 performance 2pm and 6 pm 

Friday 12th July   Summer Fair 1.30pm 

Tuesday 16th July   Parent’s Afternoon 

Thursday 18th July   Leaver’s Service St Martins church 2pm 

Friday 19th July   Whole school picnic 12oclock 

    End of term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to  

Chloe  

Class 4 

Last week  

Tristan  

Class 2 

 

Wanted 

Our new outdoor area for EYFS is 
starting to take shape but not yet fin-
ished.   One of our new additions is a 
water station where children can ex-

plore the world of forces to move water 
around the area.  We are really keen to 
be able to keep the children dry whilst 
using this area.  If you have or  know of 

anyone who has waterproofs, preferably 
all in ones, that are no longer needed 
and will fit nursery and reception chil-

dren, please send them our way.  

 


